provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 and rules made there under hereby give borrower notice under sub-
section (2) of section 13 of Securities and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon borrower to pay in full and discharge borrower liabilities 
aggregating to Rs.43,35,865.64 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
Sixty Five  and paisa Sixty Four only). as stated herein above, together with interest at contractual rate 
thereon w. e. f. 01.08.2025 along with other charges and costs to be incurred by the Bank from time to 
time and thereby discharge in full all borrowers liabilities to the Bank within a period of 60 days from the

[...]

* Exclusive charge by way of hypothecation of all kinds of stocks, work in process, finished goods, 
book debts and other current assets in the name of the concern

* Hypothecation of fresh plant and machinery to be purchased/installed and other fixed assets.

Collateral Security: NIL

b)Commercial vehicle loan of Rs. 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 
Sanctioned vide Ref No. JKB/AHD/SATLIT/2024-25/516 Dated: 21-06-2024. The said facility 
was granted to you against the following securities:

Primary Security:

* Hypothecation of vehicle Maruti Suzuki Dzire VXI CNG Registration No: GJ01LT4814